petitioners  are  recorded,  they  shall  be  produced before  the

jurisdictional magistrate the same day.

d) On  such  production  the  petitioners  shall  be

released,  if  not  required to  be detained otherwise,  on  their

executing bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand

only) each with two sureties each for the like sum each to the

satisfaction  of  the  learned  magistrate  and  subject  to  the

following conditions:

i) One of the sureties shall be a close relative of any of

the petitioners.

ii) Petitioners shall  report  to  the officer  investigating